2     The MOS-01 manual oscillator module is used as a quality, general purpose sinewave oscillator and digital readout monitoring system
in the ACP-01, -02, or –03 AC power mainframes.  The unit has a guaranteed operating range of 45 Hz to 20 kHz, which is covered in three
one-decade scales.  The LCD digital metering system is switch-selectable to readout either frequency voltage or current.  A toggle switch
selects the input for the attached mainframe to originate from the manual oscillator itself or from an external laboratory or programmable
oscillator source.  With oscillator mode switch to Internal position, the BNC connector delivers the signal to drive additional slave units or
for oscilloscope sync or monitoring.  BNC input/output is completely isolated with 1500 VAC breakdown and excellent common mode
rejection.
SERIES AC POWER SOURCES

 via fax at (515) 268-4540.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The order example below shows a
sealed model 50 actuator with bottom
electrical connection.
Model 050 - BS
A = air-cooled
or
S = sealed
B = bottom connector
or
S = side connector
L = low frequency
or
H = high frequency
LL
Actuator Dimensions
∅   2.500 ”
2.380 ”
Wrench Flats
    L1
 L2
3/8-24 UNF
Mounting Hole
1/8-27 NPT
(air-cooled
version only)
(back or side
connection)
0.925”
3/8-24 UNF
0.614”
Electrical Connection
(optional bottom or
side connection)
Etrema Products, Inc.
2500 N. Loop Dr.
Ames, IA  50010
(515) 296-8030
(515) 268-4540 Fax
(800) 327-7291 Toll-Free
MODEL
 050 100 150 200 250
Length, L1 6.513” 9.075” 11.763” 14.450” 17.063”
Length, L2 7.438” 10.0” 12.688” 15.375” 17.988”
ETREMA PRODUCTS ACTUATOR PROPERTIES
 FEATURE DESCRIPTION
  050-LL 050-LH
Frequency Range, Hz 0-1250 0-2500
Maximum Dynamic Force, lb (N) 250 (1110) 250 (1110)
Maximum Stroke (DC), in (µm) ±0.001 (± 25) ±0.001 (± 25)
Blocked Force, lb (N) 500 (2220) 500 (2220)
Temp. Range, °F (°C) -4 to 212  (-20 to 100) -4 to 212  (-20 to 100)
Max. AC Current , Arms 5 5
DC Resistance, Ω 1.0 1.0
Inductance, mH 1.8 1.8
Weight, lb (kg) 5.9 (2.7) 5.9 (2.7)
   FEATURE DESCRIPTION
  100-LL 100-LH
Frequency Range, Hz 0-1250 0-2500
Maximum Dynamic Force, lb (N) 250 (1110) 250 (1110)
Maximum Stroke (DC), in (µm) ±0.002 (± 50) ±0.002 (± 50)
Blocked Force, lb (N) 500 (2220) 500 (2220)
Temp. Range, °F (°C) -4 to 212  (-20 to 100) -4 to 212  (-20 to 100)
Max. AC Current , Arms 5 5
DC Resistance, Ω 1.9 1.9
Inductance, mH 3.6 3.6
Weight, lb (kg) 8.4 (3.8) 8.4 (3.8)
 FEATURE DESCRIPTION
  150-LL 150-LH
Frequency Range, Hz 0-1250 0-2500
Maximum Dynamic Force, lb (N) 250 (1110) 250 (1110)